APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

No. 2

From: King Construction (CONT	(OWNER)
	RACTOR)
Project: 2024 City of Paullina Lagoon Aeration Project	·
Engineer's Project No. E21109	
For Work Completed Through: 8/24/2024	
1. Original Contract Price: \$	434,776.50
2. Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+ or -):	41,815.24
	476,591.74
4. Total completed and stored to date: \$	433,987.28
0.0 % of Stored Material: \$ 0.00	
Total Retainage:	21,699.36
	412,287.92
	168,537.22
8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7):	243,750.70
Accompanying Documentation:	Ent grant material spillers and a transport and an experience of the spillers and the spill
Application for Payment #2, Spreadsheet of Work Completed Through 8/24/2024 Change Order #1	
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION	
account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account to discharge CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Application for Payment numbered 1 through 1 (2) Inclusive title of all Work, materials and equipment inco in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at the payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by E acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not de	rporated me of Bond and (3) all
Dated: 08.28.2024 King Construction	
CONTRACTOR	
By: / By	
Title: Project Manager	
Title: Project Manager Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended: Dated: 8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc.	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended: Dated: 8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc. ENGINEER	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended: Dated: 8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc. ENGINEER By: Jandy Zar	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended: Dated: 8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc. ENGINEER By: Jandy Zar Title: Project Engineer	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended: Dated: 8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc. ENGINEER By: Jandy Zar- Title: Project Engineer Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is approved and made:	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended: Dated: 8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc. ENGINEER By: Jandy Zar Title: Project Engineer	
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended: Dated: 8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc. ENGINEER By: Januar Zar- Title: Project Engineer Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is approved and made: Dated: City of Paullina	



CHANGE ORDER

No. <u>1</u>

DATE OF ISSUANCE	CE: 8/24/2024	EFFECTIVE DATE:	9/2/2024
OWNER:	City of Paullina		
CONTRACTOR:	King Construction		
PROJECT NAME:	2024 City of Paullina Lagoon Aeration Project		
PROJECT NO.:	E21109		
ENGINEER:	Beck Engineering, Inc.		

You are directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents:

Description of Change Order:

Add installation of blowers and electrical connections @ LS of \$41,815.24

Reason for Change Order:

The installation of blowers and electrical connections was added at the request of the city.

	CHANGE IN CONTR	ACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CO	NTRACT TIMES
V	Original Contrac	t Price	Original Co	
			Substantial Completion:	20 Wkg Days
	\$ 434,776.50		Ready for final payment:	8/1/2024
Net I	increase (Decrease) from pr	evious Change Orders	Net change from pre	vious Change Orders
	No. N/A to No. N/A		No. N/A to No.	N/A_
		-	Substantial Completion:	0 Wkg Days
	\$ 0.00		Ready for Final Payment:	8/1/2024
	Contract price prior to thi	s Change Order	Contract times prior	
	•	7	Substantial Completion:	20 Wkg Days
	\$ 434,776.50)	Ready for final payment:	8/1/2024
***************************************	Net increase (decrease) th	is Change Order	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order	
	, ,	-	Substantial Completion:	0 Wkg Days
	\$ 41,815,24		Ready for final payment:	8/1/2024
С	Contract price with all appro	ved Change Orders	Contract times with all a	approved Change Orders
			Substantial Completion:	20 Wkg Days
	\$ <u>476,591.74</u>		Ready for final payment:	8/1/2024
				/
	RECOMMENDED	API	PROVED	ACCEPTED
By:_	Lander Zan	By:	By:	lingting
Title:	Project Engineer	Title:	Title: Proj	ect Manager
	ENGINEER	0	WNER	CONTRACTOR
Date:	8/28/2024	Date:	Date: 08.2	28.2024



Application for Payment #2 - Work Completed Through 8/24/2024

BECK ENGINEERING, INC

Project: 2024 City of Paullina Lagoon Aeration Project BEI Project No.: E21109 Owner: City of Paullina Contractor: King Construction Engineer: Beck Engineering, Inc. Date of Letting: January 11, 2024

	Base Bid			King Col Wall L	King Construction Wall Lake, IA	Quantity This Pay	Amount This	Quantity	Amount to	o % of
Item No.	Item Description	č Š	Quantity	Price/Unit	Total Price	Period	Pay Period	to Date	Date	Total
1	Conventional Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Hydro-Mulching	ST	-	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	0.0	\$0.00	0.0	\$0.00	%0.0
2	Filter Sock, 8"	5	1345	\$5.00	\$6,725.00	0.0	\$0.00	0.0	\$0.00	%0.0
3	Filter Sock, Removal	5	1345	\$1.10	\$1,479.50	0.0	\$0.00	0.0	\$0.00	%0.0
4	Mobilization	ST	-	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	0.5	\$20,000.00	1.0	\$40,000.00	100.0%
5	Header Pipe, 4"	11	9	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	0.0	\$0.00	100.0	\$17,500.00	100.0%
9	Header Pipe, 4", HDPE	41	703	\$60.00	\$42,180.00	0.0	\$0.00	703.0	\$42,180.00	100.0%
7	Purge Valve	Ð	2	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	0.0	\$0.00	2.0	\$9,800.00	100.0%
æ	Aerator Removal	rs	-	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	1.0	\$21,000.00	1.0	\$21,000.00	100.0%
				Total Price=	\$141,684.50	Total=	\$41,000.00	Total=	\$130,480.00	92.1%
			•							

	Alternate 2			King Co	King Construction Wall Lake, IA	Quantity This Pay	This Pay Amount This Quantity Amoun	Quantity	Amount to	% of
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Quantity Price/Unit	Total Price	Period	ray renou	to Date	Date	Total
-	Aeration System	ΓS	-	\$293,092.00	\$293,092.00	0.60	\$175,855.20	06.0	\$263,782.80	%0.06
				Total Drica-	6203 002 00	Total	Total - 4175 855 20		Total CSC3 782 RD 1 OO 0%	70000

	Change Orders			King Co Wall I	King Construction Wall Lake, IA	Quantity This Pay	Quantity Amount This Quantity Amount to %	Quantity	Amount to	% of
Item No.	Item Description	Chit	Quantity	Unit Quantity Price/Unit	Total Price	Period	ray renou	to Date	Date	Total
c0.1	Install Blowers and Electrical Connections	ST	-	\$41,815.24	\$41,815.24	0.95	0.95 \$39,724.48 0.95 \$39,724.48 \$5.0%	0.95	\$39,724.48	92.0%
				Total Driver		Total	630 724 48	Totol	620 724 40	OE 00.

Total= \$216,855.20

Total Price= \$434,776.50

Total Price of Base Bid and Alternate 2

Total= \$256,579.68 Total= \$433,987.28 91.1%
 otal Price= \$476,591.74
 Total Price=
Total Price of Base Bid, Alternate 2, and Change Orders



Blank